GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2262
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.03.2018

REMUNERATION FOR COMMUNITY RESOURCE PERSONS UNDER MGNREGS

2262. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:
SHRI S.P. MUDDAHANUME GOWDA:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to offer performance based remuneration
structure for the 6,50,000 odd personnel employed in rural areas as Assistants and
Community Resource Persons;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(©) whether bulk of these persons assist in Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment
Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) for preparing muster rolls and other official errands
designated as Gram Rozgar Sevaks or Sahayaks;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAY)
(a):  No, Madam.
(b):  Does not arise.
(¢):  No, Madam.

(D&(e): Do not arise.
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